schedule such meeting to occur within thirty (30) days following receipt by the public agency of the written demand. If, 
following such meeting, any portion of the Claim remains in dispute, the contractor and public agency shall submit the 
Claim to non-binding mediation as required by the Dispute Resolution Provisions. If a Claim for three hundred seventy-
five thousand dollars ($375,000) or less remains in dispute following such mediation, and a civil action is commenced 
to resolve the Claim, judicial arbitration shall be required pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 20104.4.   

20. CHANGE ORDER (Mid-Performance Amendments). Climatec LLC and the Purchaser recognize that: